503042922 10/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3089521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIRO YASUKOCHI	07/22/2014
TADASHI KASAHARA	07/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKINO MILLING MACHINE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-19, NAKANE 2-CHOME
City:	MEGURO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	152-8578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14389305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037607751
Email: SNoel@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: TAKAMITSU FUJIU

Address Line 1: C/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
Address Line 2: 1650 TYSONS BLVD SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	350292007700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAKAMITSU FUJIU
SIGNATURE:	/Takamitsu Fujiu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=35029-20077.00_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503042922 REEL: 034078 FRAME: 0606

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

NEE's		NE CO., LTD.	
s) ss(es))	3-19, Nakane 2-chome, M	eguro-ku, Tokyo 152-8578 	, Japan
		- 1-16-1-18	
	·		
		of which is hereby acknowledged, the d exclusive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled
f on)	WORKPIECE MACHINING	SURFACE DISPLAY METHOD	, WORKPIECE MACHINING SURFACE
	DISPLAY DEVICE, TOOL	PATH GENERATION DEVIC	E AND WORKPIECE MACHINING SURFAC
		cation PCT/JP <u>2012</u> / <u>058645</u> en date herewith or, if not so executed	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of l, was:
date	(a) executed on	:	
ution ication,	(b) filed on September 29, 20	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
rent)	Serial No14/389,305	;	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexar	nination application based thereon, fo	d on said application and any continuation, division, r the full term or terms for which the said Letters
	Patent(s)").	ng any extensions thereot (collectively,	hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira n, including in the preparation and pro- ince, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of a use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said inventior said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and producing evidence.	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira n, including in the preparation and pro- ince, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
ures)	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said inventior said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and producing evidence.	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiran, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publicallared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths,	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
ures)	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said inventior said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and producing evidence.	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desira, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publicalized in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and opproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (SIGNATURE) To daml (GAR hara)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire, including in the preparation and prince, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have):	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and obsecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal of include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE) July 22, 2014
ures)	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Aenforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the service of the serv	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire in, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the same in the control of the co	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE)
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and opproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (SIGNATURE) To daml (GAR hara)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire, including in the preparation and prince, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have):	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and obsecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal of include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE) July 22, 2014
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th 1) VIVON YASUKONCH! (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire in, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publiculared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the including and the inclu	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and obsecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal of include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE) July 22, 2014 (DATE)
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and opproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1) VIWW Yasukohchi (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired in including in the preparation and produce, reissue, reexamination, or publical lared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the including and the in	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE) July 22, 2014
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th 1) VIVON YASUKONCH! (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire in, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publiculared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the including and the inclu	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and obsecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal of include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE) July 22, 2014 (DATE)
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and opproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire in, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have): Jiro Yasukochi	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and obsecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal of include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014 (DATE) July 22, 2014 (DATE)
ures)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be dec including separate assignments and opproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE)	hen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire in, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publical lared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the undersigned inventor(s) and the	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and obsecution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s). July 22, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034078 FRAME: 0607 RECORDED: 10/31/2014

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)